TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM357615

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INDACO MANUFACTURING LTD.		10/01/2015	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2273885 ONTARIO LIMITED	
Street Address:	813 Brock Rd.	
Internal Address:	Unit 10-11	
City:	Pickering, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L1W3L8	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3250478	BAG-TO NATURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6138225107 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 1 (613) 699-0033 Email: jack@smuglersllp.ca

Jack Smugler, Smuglers LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 480 Lisgar Street

Address Line 4: Ottawa, ON, CANADA K1R5H1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Sandy Hershkowitz Address Line 1: 4481 Groveland Road

Address Line 4: University Heights, OHIO 44118

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACK SMUGLER
SIGNATURE:	/JS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0803

Total Attachments: 2

source=indaco-us-assignment#page1.tif source=indaco-us-assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

The undersigned, INDACO MANUFACTURING LTD., the full post office address of

whose principal office or place of business is 813 Brock Rd., Unit 10-11 Pickering, Ontario

CANADA L1W3L8, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, does hereby assign to 2273885 ONTARIO LIMITED, whose full post office

address is 813 Brock Rd., Unit 10-11 Pickering, Ontario CANADA L1W3L8, its successors and

assigns, all its rights, including any rights of action and any rights of copyright, in the trademark

or trade-name BAG-TO NATURE or any depiction thereof and in particular, without limiting the

generality of the foregoing, U.S. trademark registration # 3250478, including the goodwill of

the business appertaining to the said trademark.

The undersigned agrees to execute and deliver to the assignee all further documents

as may be reasonably necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

EXECUTED at Pickering, Ontario this 1st day of October, 2015.

INDACO MANUFACTURING LTD.

Ву:

Name:

Alison Wehrle

Title:

Treasurer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned, 2273885 ONTARIO LIMITED., whose full post office address or principal place of business is 813 Brock Rd., Unit 10-11 Pickering, Ontario CANADA L1W3L8, hereby accepts the attached assignment of the trademark BAG-TO NATURE being the U.S. trademark registration # 3250478 and appoints Smuglers LLP, whose full post office address is 480 Lisgar St., Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1R 5H3 as its agent and the firm to which any notice in respect to the trademark registration may be sent and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of the trademark registration may be given or served with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the applicant or registrant.

EXECUTED at Pickering, Ontario this 1st day of October, 2015.

2273885 ONTARIO LIMITED.

By:

Name: Alison Wehrle

Title:

Treasurer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 10/06/2015